Dear Parents/Carers
Please find below some summer dates for your diary for the final half term of this academic year.
Also enclosed in this pack is a privacy notice which we have to provide you with, in order to comply with the new General Data Protection Regulations which come into force on Friday 25th May.  Please take the time to read this.  As part of the new regulations, we are required to ask you again for your consent relating to various areas of school life, so also enclosed is a new consent form one of which MUST be completed for every child in school.  Please could you complete this and return it to school as soon as possible.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Finally, we have a letter about our forthcoming summer fair.  We would be very grateful to receive any donations you can provide us with.  This year’s fair promises to be bigger than ever – keep your fingers crossed for good weather!
SUMMER - DATES FOR YOUR DIARY
Friday		25 May		ALL		BREAK UP FOR HALF TERM  
Monday	04 June		ALL		TEACHER TRAINING DAY (School closed to all)
Tuesday	05 June		ALL		BACK TO SCHOOL
Wednesday	06 June		ALL		Healthy half term Launch (Parents invited 2.15-4.00pm)
						(All parents will be invited to complete the daily mile with their child’s class
						details of dates and times to follow)
Thursday	14 June		Y4		Skipping competition (selected students - details to follow)
Friday		15 June		ALL		Uniform orders must be in school by today -
(for delivery to school by 20 July 2018 or go to our website - wallsendjubileeps.org.uk – 
Parents - General info – uniform where you can order directly from Emblematic).*
Monday	18 June		Y6 AM		Nexus bus inductions
Wednesday	20 June		Y6		George Stephenson feeder day
Thursday	21 June		Y3 PM		Lego League Event (selected students – details to follow)
Friday		22 June		Y2		9.15am - Class Assembly (Parents/carers welcome)
Wednesday	27 June		Nursery		5.00pm – Current nursery & new intakes for Reception visit
Friday		29 June		Y5		9.15am – Class Assembly (Parents/carers welcome)
Monday	02 July		Y6		George Stephenson transition day	
				Rec.		2.30pm - Parents meeting (Reception students moving into Y1)
				Y1		3.30pm – Parents meeting (Y1 students moving into Y2)
				Y4		5.30pm – Parents meeting (Y4 students moving into Y5)
Tuesday	03 July		Y2		3.30 pm– Parents meeting (Y2 students moving into Y3)
				Y5		5.30pm – Parents meeting (Y5 students moving into Y6)
Tuesday 	03 July		Y6		6.00pm – Parents meeting at Burnside
Wednesday	04 July		Y6		Burnside Induction day 1 (student will be transported to Burnside)
				Y2		Trip to Longhorsely (details to follow)
				Y3		5.30pm – Parents meeting (Y3 students moving into Y4)
Thursday	05 July		Y6		Burnside Induction day 2 (Children to make own way to Burnside)
				Nursery		New starter visits – timings to be advised
				Children	All pupils - Class swap day
SATURDAY 07 July	ALL		11.00am – 2.00PM - SCHOOL FAIR 
All sports day events are weather permitting
Monday	09 July		Y5 & 6		Sports day – 1.30pm Parents/carers welcome 
Tuesday	10 July		Y3 & 4		Sports day – 1.30pm Parents/carers welcome 
Wednesday	11 July		NAM/RLH	Sports day – 9.30am Parents/carers welcome 
				NPM/RJD	Sports day – 1.30pm Parents/carers welcome 
				Y6		End of year trip - Odeon & Pizza Hut (details to follow)	
Thursday	12 July		Y1 & 2 		Sports day – 1.30pm Parents/carers welcome
Friday 		13 July		Y1		Rising Sun Country Park	(details to follow)
Tuesday	17 July		Nursery	 AM	11.00am Graduation
				Nursery PM	2.00pm Graduation
Wednesday	18 July 		Nursery		Round the Twist (details to follow)
				Reception	All day - Shiremoor Adventure Playground (details to follow)
Thursday 	19 July		Rec-Y5		Non school uniform day – (Y6 to wear uniform)
				Y6		9.15 Leaver’s Assembly (Full uniform) Parents/carers welcome	
Friday		20 July		Y6		Non school uniform day (Year 6 ONLY)
				Nursery	CLOSED TO ALL
				ALL		BREAK UP FOR SUMMER HOLIDAYS
Tuesday	31 July		ALL		Uniform order deadline (online for September delivery)*
Monday 	03 September	ALL		TEACHER TRAINING DAY SCHOOL CLOSED TO ALL
						Uniform collection available from 10.30am – 2.00pm
Tuesday	04 September	ALL		BACK TO SCHOOL 
There will be other dates to add to this list unconfirmed at present please check our website for updates.
*In order to guarantee uniform delivery to school ready to collect on our training day,  you MUST have your
 orders in by the dates above.
